
Addendum I
MORGAN HILL UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
CERTIFICATED BASIC SALARY SCHEDULE

185 Calendar Days
2023-2024

Column I Column II Column III
Step AB + up to 44 sem units AB + 45-59 sem units AB + 60 or more sem units
1 72,784 75,696 78,724
2 72,784 75,696 78,724
3 75,696 78,724 81,872
4 78,724 81,872 85,148
5 81,872 85,148 88,553
6 85,148 88,553 92,095
7 88,553 92,095 95,779
8 92,095 95,779 99,611
9 95,779 99,611 103,597
10 103,597 107,739
11 103,597 112,049

12-14 107,739 116,532
15-19 112,049 121,194
20-24 116,532 126,042
25-29 121,194 131,083
30+ 136,327

Placement on the salary schedule is covered in Article 4 of the collective bargaining agreement.

MA Degree - $1500 additional in Columns I, II, and III

Doctoral Degree - $1500 additional in Columns I, II, and III

BCLAD (Bilingual Authorization) and Special Education credential - $1500 additional in Columns I, II, II (see
Article 4.6.2 for requirements)

Salary placement - The District will recognize fourteen (14) years of prior authorized experience toward
placement on the salary schedule.

Effective: July 1, 2023
Adopted: June 6, 2023
Salary Schedule Increase: 6% as of July 1, 2023


